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Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM_v2.1

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
v2.1: Edited, anonymous dataset for licensed distribution.

PRODUCTION DATE
2020-11

Overview

ABSTRACT

These data were produced from a household survey that was part of the post-distribtion monitoring exercise for a cash-
based intervention (CBI) in Dzaleka Refugee Camp, Dowa district of Malawi. The CBI was intended to provide consumption
support to extremely poor households who graduated from the livelihoods programme. A cohort graduates from the
programme after 18 months of active participation. Participants are selected from extremely poor households who live below
the poverty line and often times engaged in negative coping mechanisms to meet their basic needs. The consumption
support is meant as a cushion for their basic needs as they continue participating in various livelihoods activities.
Consumption support has a time frame of 12 months for each participating cohort. The target groups involve persons of
concern (POCs) and host communities. After 12 months, it is assumed that participants have started generating enough
income to cushion for their basic needs including further investments through diversification into additional livelihoods
activities.

Out of the 449 households that received the CBI, 264 were randomly sampled for this post-distrubtion monitoring exercise.

The total population in Dzaleka camp is 48,557.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Household

Scope

NOTES
Post-distribution monitoring

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Basic Needs

Cash Assistance

Coverage
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GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Dzaleka Refugee Camp, Dowa District

UNIVERSE
persons of concern to UNHCR and host communities

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name Affiliation

UNHCR

Metadata Production
METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

UNHCR

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2021-02

DDI DOCUMENT ID
UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM_DDI v1.0
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

Simple random sampling. Out of the 449 households that received the CBI, 264 were randomly sampled for this post-
distrubtion monitoring exercise.
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Questionnaires

No content available



Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2020-10-26 2020-11-16 N/A

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation Affiliation

UNHCR
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Data Processing

No content available
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Content
Cases 264
Variable(s) 148
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V149 ID unique ID contin  numeric
V150 adml_name Province/District discrete numeric
V151 bnf age Beneficiary age group discrete numeric
V152 bnf _gender Beneficiary gender discrete numeric
V153 hh_count 0017yrs No. 0-17 years discrete numeric
V154 hh_count_1859yrs No. 18-59 years discrete numeric
V155 hh_count_60yrs No. >=60 years discrete numeric
V156 hh_count_m Total no. males discrete numeric
V157 hh_count f Total no. females discrete numeric
V158 hh_count Total no. household members discrete numeric
V159 hh_count 1545yrs f No. girls and women between 15-45 years discrete numeric
V160 cash_received_value Value of cash received last distribution discrete numeric
V161 cash_received value expected Value of cash what expected discrete numeric
V162 cash_received_date_expected Receive cash on day expecting discrete numeric
V163 cash_withdraw_help Need help to withdraw/spend discrete numeric
V164 cash_withdraw_help_desc Why need help to withdraw/spend discrete numeric
V165 cash_withdraw_help_who Who provided help to withdraw/spend discrete numeric
V166 cash_withdraw_help fee Need to pay for help discrete numeric
V167 spend_locationl Inside and outside discrete numeric
V168 spend_location2 Don't know discrete numeric
V169 spend location3 Inside the camp discrete numeric
V170 spend_location4 Local market discrete numeric
V171 spend_location5 Local shop discrete numeric
V172 spend_location6 Outside the camp discrete numeric
V173 spend_location7 Supermarket discrete numeric
V174 spend_location8 Wholesalers discrete numeric
V175 spend_travel_time Time to reach place spent cash discrete numeric
V176 spend_travel_cost Cost to reach place spent cash discrete numeric
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V177
V178
V179
V180
V181
V182
V183
V184
V185
V186
V187
V188
V189
V190
V191
V192
V193
V194
V195
V196
V197

V198
V199
V200
V201
V202
V203
V204
V205
V206
V207
V208
V209
V210

V211
V212
V213
V214
V215

voucher_sell
SIM_possession_who
SIM_observation
cash_decision_who
cash_disagreement
support_othl
support_oth2
support_oth3
support_oth4
support_oth5
support_oth6
support_oth7
support_oth8
support_oth9
support_oth10
situation_riskl
situation_risk2
situation_risk3
situation_risk4
situation_risk5

withdraw_problem1

withdraw_problem2
withdraw_problem3
withdraw_problem4
withdraw_problem5
withdraw_favourl
withdraw_favour2
withdraw_favour3
withdraw_favour4
withdraw_favour5
withdraw_favour6
withdraw_favour7
withdraw_favour8

withdraw_problem_oth

items_available
items_unavailable
items_quality
items_nonquality

items_price_increase

Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

Sell vouchers

SIM card possession

SIM card observed by enumerator

Who decided use of cash

Disagreement use of cash

Formal income generating activities
Informal income generating activities
Loans (debt or credit)

NGOs/agencies a€" giving cash support
NGOs/agencies &€" giving material support
NGOs/agencies a€" giving other support
Remittances

Savings

Support from friends / family (locally)
Other

Going to withdraw or get the money
Deciding how to spend the money
Keeping the money at home

Going to spend the money

Anything else make feel unsafe / at risk

Registered person not available to withdraw
money

Wrong / forgotten / could not enter PIN code
Poor service at Mobile Agent

Market/shop trader/wholesaler refused to serve
Needed to pay additional money or do favours
Another household member

Another family member (outside the household)
Friend

Community leader

Stranger

Bank/mobile money/FSP agent

Shopkeeper

Other

Other problems withdrawing or spending the
cash

Able to find items/services needed
Items/services not available

Able to find quality items/services
Quality items/services not available

Price increase last 4 weeks

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V216
V217
V218
V219
V220
V221
V222
V223
V224
V225
V226
V227
V228
V229
V230
V231
V232
V233
V234
V235
V236
V237
V238
V239
V240
V241
V242
V243
V244
V245
V246
V247
V248
V249
V250
V251
V252
V253
V254
V255
V256

items_price_increase_what

cash_spent_value
cash_spent_itemsl
cash_spent_items2
cash_spent_items3
cash_spent_items4
cash_spent_items5
cash_spent_items6
cash_spent_items7
cash_spent_items8
cash_spent_items9
cash_spent_items10
cash_spent_items11
cash_spent_items12
cash_spent_items13
cash_spent_items14
cash_spent_items15
cash_spent_items16
cash_spent_items17
importancel
importance2
importance3
importance4

importance5

cash_withdraw_vs_savings

cash_impactl
cash_impact2
cash_impact3
basic_needs_met
basic_needs_unmetl
basic_needs_unmet2
basic_needs_unmet3
basic_needs_unmet4
basic_needs_unmet5
basic_needs_unmet6
basic_needs_unmet7
basic_needs_unmet8
basic_needs_unmet9
basic_needs_unmet10
basic_needs_unmetl1l

basic_needs_unmet12

Items/services price increase last 4 weeks

Amount of cash spent
Assets for a livelihood activity
Clothes / shoes

Debt repayment

Firewood / Fuel for cooking or heating

Education

Entertainment

Gave some to others
Food

Health costs

Household items
Hygiene items

Legal assistance / documents
Rent

Shelter repair

Utilities and bills

Water

Other

1st importance

2nd importance

3rd importance

4th importance

5th importance
Withdraw or save cash
Improved living conditions
Reduced financial burden

Reduced stress

Extent able to meet the basic needs

Assets for a livelihood activity
Clothes / shoes

Debt repayment

Firewood / Fuel for cooking or heating

Education

Entertainment (including alcohol, cigarettes)

Gave some to others
Food

Health costs
Household items
Hygiene items

Legal assistance / documents

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V257
V258
V259
V260
V261
V262
V263

V264
V265
V266

V267

V268

V269

V270
V271

V272
V273
V274
V275
V276
V277
V278
V279
V280
V281
V282
V283
V284
V285

V286
V287
V288
V289
V290
V291
V292

basic_needs_unmet13
basic_needs_unmet14
basic_needs_unmetl5
basic_needs_unmet16
basic_needs_unmet17
cop_str_genl

cop_str_gen2

cop_str_gen3
cop_str_gen4

cop_str_gen5

cop_str_gen6

cop_str_gen7

cop_str_gen8

cop_str_gen9

cop_str_genl0

cop_str_foodl _count
cop_str_food2_count
cop_str_food3_count
cop_str food4 count
cop_str_food5_count
cash_impact_financiall
cash_impact_financial2
cash_impact _financial3
cash_impact_financial4
info_HCR_cash
info_needs_cashl
info_needs_cash2
info_needs_cash3

info_needs_cash4

info_needs_cash5
info_needs_cash6
info_needs_cash7
feedback_HCR_aware
feedback_HCR_mechl
feedback HCR_mech2
feedback HCR_mech3

Rent

Shelter repair

Utilities and bills

Water

Other

Stop a child from attending school

Sell livelihood/productive assets to buy food or
goods

Ask for money from strangers (begging)
Move to a poorer quality shelter

Send household members under the age of 16
to work

Send a member of the household to work far
away

Activities for money or items that puts at risk of

harm

Skip paying rent / debt repayments to meet
other needs

G.3.8.Take out new loans or borrowed money?

Reduce hygiene, water, baby items, health,
education exp

Rely on less preferred and less expensive foods

Borrow food /rely on help

Limit portion size at mealtimes

Restrict adult consumption for children
Reduce number of meals

Have a bank / mobile money / other account
Have items productive / livelihood assets
Have access to micro-credit

Other financial mechanism

How hear about cash assistance
Distribution date, time and location
Eligibility for cash assistance

How to spend the cash assistance

How to give complaints and feedback to
agencies

What assistance is coming next

Other

None

Know how to report complaints and feedback
Complaints and suggestion box

Complaints / reception desk

Hotline

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V293 feedback HCR_mech4 Via local leaders discrete numeric
V294 feedback HCR mech5 Via community mobilisers discrete numeric
V295 feedback HCR mech6 Other discrete numeric
V296 preference_assistance Preference for assistance discrete numeric

15



Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

16



Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

unique ID (ID)

File: UNHCR_MWI_2020 CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 264
Range: 1-264 Mean: 132.5

Standard deviation: 76.4

Province/District (adm1_name)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Beneficiary age group (bnf _age)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 252
Format: numeric Invalid: 12
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Beneficiary gender (bnf_gender)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 257
Format: numeric Invalid: 7
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

No. 0-17 years (hh_count 0017yrs)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 8
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-16
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No. 18-59 years (hh_count 1859yrs)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 261
Format: numeric Invalid: 3
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

No. >=60 years (hh_count 60yrs)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 262
Format: numeric Invalid: 2
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-2

Total no. males (hh_count_m)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 257
Format: numeric Invalid: 7
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-13

Total no. females (hh_count f)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 258
Format: numeric Invalid: 6
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

Total no. household members (hh_count)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 254
Format: numeric Invalid: 10
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-20
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No. girls and women between 15-45 years (hh_count_1545yrs f)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 252
Format: numeric Invalid: 12
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Value of cash received last distribution (cash_received value)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 260
Format: numeric Invalid: 4
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Value of cash what expected (cash_received _value expected)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Receive cash on day expecting (cash _received date expected)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Need help to withdraw/spend (cash_withdraw_help)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4
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Why need help to withdraw/spend (cash_withdraw_help desc)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Who provided help to withdraw/spend (cash_withdraw_help_who)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Need to pay for help (cash_withdraw_help_fee)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Inside and outside (spend locationl)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Don't know (spend_location2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Inside the camp (spend_location3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Local market (spend_location4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Local shop (spend_location5)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Outside the camp (spend_location6)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Supermarket (spend_location7)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Wholesalers (spend_location8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Time to reach place spent cash (spend_travel time)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Cost to reach place spent cash (spend_travel cost)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Sell vouchers (voucher sell)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

SIM card possession (SIM_possession_who)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7
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SIM card observed by enumerator (SIM_observation)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Who decided use of cash (cash_decision_who)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Disagreement use of cash (cash_disagreement)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Formal income generating activities (support_othl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Informal income generating activities (support_oth2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Loans (debt or credit) (support_oth3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

NGOs/agencies a€"“ giving cash support (support_oth4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

NGOs/agencies a€“ giving material support (support oth5)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

NGOs/agencies a€“ giving other support (support oth6)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Remittances (support_oth7)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Savings (support_oth8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Support from friends / family (locally) (support_oth9)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Other (support_oth10)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Going to withdraw or get the money (situation_riskl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Deciding how to spend the money (situation_risk2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Keeping the money at home (situation_risk3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Going to spend the money (situation_risk4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Anything else make feel unsafe / at risk (situation_risk5)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Registered person not available to withdraw money
(withdraw_problem1)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Wrong / forgotten / could not enter PIN code (withdraw_problem?2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Poor service at Mobile Agent (withdraw_problem3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Market/shop trader/wholesaler refused to serve (withdraw_problem4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Needed to pay additional money or do favours (withdraw_problem5)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Another household member (withdraw_favourl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Another family member (outside the household) (withdraw_favour2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Friend (withdraw favour3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Community leader (withdraw favour4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Stranger (withdraw_favourb)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Bank/mobile money/FSP agent (withdraw_favour6)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Shopkeeper (withdraw_favour7)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Other (withdraw_favour8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Other problems withdrawing or spending the cash
(withdraw_problem_oth)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Able to find items/services needed (items_available)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Items/services not available (items_unavailable)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-10

Able to find quality items/services (items_quality)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

29



Malawi - Dzaleka refugee camp - Post Distribution Monitoring for Cash-Based Intervention - 2020

Quality items/services not available (items_nonquality)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Price increase last 4 weeks (items_price_increase)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

ltems/services price increase last 4 weeks
(items_price_increase_what)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-79

Amount of cash spent (cash_spent value)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Assets for a livelihood activity (cash_spent_items1)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Clothes / shoes (cash_spent items2)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Debt repayment (cash_spent_items3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Firewood / Fuel for cooking or heating (cash_spent_items4)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Education (cash_spent_items5)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Entertainment (cash_spent_items6)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Gave some to others (cash_spent items7)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Food (cash_spent items8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Health costs (cash_spent items9)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Household items (cash_spent_items10)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Hygiene items (cash_spent itemsll)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Legal assistance / documents (cash_spent items12)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Rent (cash_spent_items13)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Shelter repair (cash_spent_items14)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Utilities and bills (cash_spent_items15)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Water (cash_spent items16)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1
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Other (cash_spent items17)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

1st importance (importancel)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

2nd importance (importance2)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-14

3rd importance (importance3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-16

4th importance (importance4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-16

Valid cases: 264
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 264
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 264
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 264
Invalid: 0

Valid cases: 264
Invalid: 0
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5th importance (importance5)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-17

Withdraw or save cash (cash_withdraw_vs savings)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Improved living conditions (cash_impactl)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Reduced financial burden (cash_impact2)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Reduced stress (cash_impact3)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4
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Extent able to meet the basic needs (basic_needs met)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Assets for a livelihood activity (basic_needs unmetl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Clothes / shoes (basic_needs _unmet?2)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Debt repayment (basic_needs unmet3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Firewood / Fuel for cooking or heating (basic_needs_unmet4)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Education (basic_needs unmet5)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Entertainment (including alcohol, cigarettes) (basic_needs unmeto)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Gave some to others (basic_needs unmet7)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Food (basic_needs unmet8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Health costs (basic_needs unmet9)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Household items (basic_needs unmet10)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Hygiene items (basic_needs_unmetll)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Legal assistance / documents (basic_needs unmetl2)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Rent (basic_needs unmetl3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Shelter repair (basic_needs_unmetl14)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Utilities and bills (basic_needs unmetl5)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Water (basic_needs_unmetl6)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Other (basic_needs unmetl7)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Stop a child from attending school (cop _str genl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sell livelihood/productive assets to buy food or goods (cop_str_gen2)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Ask for money from strangers (begging) (cop_str gen3)
File: UNHCR_MWI|_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Move to a poorer quality shelter (cop_str gen4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Send household members under the age of 16 to work (cop_str _gen5)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Send a member of the household to work far away (cop_str geno)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Activities for money or items that puts at risk of harm (cop_str_gen7)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Skip paying rent / debt repayments to meet other needs
(cop_str gen8)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

G.3.8.Take out new loans or borrowed money? (cop_str gen9)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Reduce hygiene, water, baby items, health, education exp
(cop_str_genl0)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 CBI _PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Rely on less preferred and less expensive foods (cop_str foodl count)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Borrow food /rely on help (cop_str food2 count)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8
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Limit portion size at mealtimes (cop_str food3 count)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Restrict adult consumption for children (cop_str food4 count)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Reduce number of meals (cop_str food5 count)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-9

Have a bank / mobile money / other account (cash_impact _financiall)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Have items productive / livelihood assets (cash_impact_financial2)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Have access to micro-credit (cash_impact_financial3)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Other financial mechanism (cash_impact_financial4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

How hear about cash assistance (info HCR cash)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Distribution date, time and location (info_needs cashl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Eligibility for cash assistance (info_needs cash?2)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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How to spend the cash assistance (info_needs cash3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

How to give complaints and feedback to agencies (info_needs_cash4)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

What assistance is coming next (info_needs _cashb)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Other (info_needs _cash6)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

None (info_needs_cash7)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Know how to report complaints and feedback (feedback HCR aware)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Complaints and suggestion box (feedback HCR_mechl)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Complaints / reception desk (feedback HCR _mech2)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Hotline (feedback HCR mech3)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Via local leaders (feedback HCR_mech4)
File: UNHCR_MWI| 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Via community mobilisers (feedback HCR mechb5)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Other (feedback HCR mech6)
File: UNHCR_MWI 2020 _CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Preference for assistance (preference_assistance)
File: UNHCR_MWI_2020_CBI_PDM

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 264
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4
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Documentation

Questionnaires

questionnaire

Title guestionnaire

Author(s) UNHCR

Date 10/26/2020

Country Malawi

Language English

Publisher(s) UNHCR

Filename  UNHCR-MWI-CBI-PDM-2020-Questionnaire.pdf

Technical documents

DDI

Title DDI
Filename ddi-documentation-english-295.pdf
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